

:

SLP(C)No. 11673 OF 2004  
ITEM No.1

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11673/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2004 in RFA 848/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUPER CASSETTEE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
office report and for final disposal)

With

SLP(C)Nos.13439-13441/2004, SLP(C)Nos.13754/2004, SLP(C)Nos.13760/2004,  
SLP(C)Nos.13794/2004

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment  
and permission to submit additional document(s) and with prayer for  
interim relief)

Date : 27/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

In SLP(C)11673 &Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

13754

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

In SLP(C) 11673/04Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.

Mr. Nitish Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Parekh,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Pant, Adv.

M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.

in SLP(C) 13794/04Mr. Kirit N. Rawal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P. Anand, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar, Adv.

In SLP(C) 13760/04Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sushil Nathani, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

In SLP(C) 13439-41/04Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Rohan K., Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.13754/2004, 13760/2004 and 13794/2004

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.11673/2004.

Stay of further proceedings before the Copyright  
Board.

List all the matters for final hearing on 21st of  
September, 2004. Pleadings to be exchanged in the meantime.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER