

0

SLP(C)No. 11673 OF 2004

ITEM No.MM-A

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11673/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2004 in RFA 848/03
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUPER CASSETTEE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/10/2004 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Pratibha M Singh, Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.
for Mr. P H Parekh, Adv.

Mr. E C Agrawala, Adv. (NP)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner and not opposed by the learned counsel for the respondent, the hearing is adjourned.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER

(The matter is stated to be listed on 26.10.2004)