

j

SLP(C)No. 11673 OF 2004

ITEM No.8

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11673/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2004 in RFA 848/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUPER CASSETTEE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT )

( For Final Disposal )

With

SLP(C)No.13439-13441/2004, SLP(C)No.13754/2004, SLP(C)No.13760/2004,  
SLP(C)No.13794/2004

Date : 12/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R