

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11673/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2004 in RFA No. 848/2003

of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUPER CASSETTEE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file additional affidavit

and with prayer for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 13439-13441 of 2004

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

Judgment and permission to submit additional document(s) and

with prayer for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 13754 of 2004

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

Judgment and permission to file additional document(s) and

exemption from typed copies and with prayer for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 13760 of 2004

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

Judgment and permission to file additional document(s) and

exemption from typed copies and with prayer for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 13794 of 2004

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

Judgment and permission to file Vol.II to IV and with prayer

for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 17/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

2

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H.KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.

in SLP 11673/2004 Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Prathibha M.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Meera, Adv.

Ms. Radhika, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Grover, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

in SLP 13794/2004 Mr. Ayyaz Billiwala, Adv.

Mr. E.C.Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, Sr.Adv.

in SLP 13760/2004

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Suhail Nathani, Adv.

Mr. Samir Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Anshu Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in SLP 13794/2004

Mr. Hari Shankar K., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the Appeals, interim order to continue.

Hearing expedited.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master