

^a ITEM NO.101 COURT NO.6 SECTION XIV
(Part-heard)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5114 OF 2005

M/S. ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK (INDIA) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUPER CASSETTEE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NOS. 5178-5180 of 2005

Civil Appeal NO. 5181 of 2005

Civil Appeal NO. 5182 of 2005

Civil Appeal NO. 5183 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date: 06/05/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhavi, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha Singh,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Sanghi,Adv.

Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Krishnendu Datta,Adv.

Mr. Ashish Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.

(in CA 5114/05) & Mr. Ayaz Bilawala,Adv.

(For appellant Mr. Gaurav Goel,Adv.

in CA 5181/05)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Garg,Adv.

(in CA 5182/05)

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goyal,Ad.

Mr. Jaiveer Shergill,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

(in CA 5183/05)

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Praveen Anand,Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K.,Ad.

Mr. Sagar Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra,Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Abhishek M. Singhvi, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants resumed his arguments at 11.00 a.m. and concluded at 11.55 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents commenced arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day at 3.30 p.m. The matter remained-part heard.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER