

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal NO.5114 of 2005

M/s Entertainment Network(India) Ltd.

Appellant

VERSUS

M/s Super Cassettee Industries Ltd.

Respondent

With

Civil Appeal No.5178-5180/2005

C.A.No.5181/2005

C.A.No.5182/2005

C.a.No.5183/2005

Date : 16.5.2008 : The matter was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)/

Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha Singh, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Summet Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. E.C.Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv for

M/s P.H. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K., Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B.Sinha pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lokeshwar Singh Panta.

The appeals are allowed remitting the matter to the Board again for the consideration of the matter afresh on merit and with the directions mentioned in the signed judgment. The parties shall pay and bear their own costs.

(Meenu Sethi)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file